

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

**REGION III** 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY RELEASED MAY 14 2024 RY: SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

14 May 2024

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 185 s.2024

## **REGIONAL FESTIVAL OF TALENTS IN MUSABAOAH MADRASAH EDUCATION PROGRAM**

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent **Chief Education Supervisors** Public Schools District Supervisors **Division MEP Focal Person Elementary School Heads MEP Implementers** 

This is to inform the field on the conduct of the 2024 Regional Festival of 1. Talents Musabaqah in Madrasah Education Program with the theme, "Galing, Talino, at Husay ng mga Batang Makabansa sa Diwa ng MATATAG na Adhika" at San Fernando Elementary School, City of San Fernando, Pampanga on May 22, 2024, from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

2.Contestants in this activity are:

Categories	Contestants	Schools
1. Harf Touch	Airah Shanika A. Sarip	Pampang Elementary School
2.Quran Reading	Jameron A. Sultan	Jose P. Dizon Elementary School
3.Oration (Naseehah)	Norhizam B.Noroden	Sto. Rosario Elementary School

The participants are the contestants, coaches, trainers, school heads, and 3. school MEP focal person of participating schools, technical working group of RFOT Musabagah and the Division Madrasah Education Program Focal Person.

4. As per Regional Memorandum No. 228 s. 2024, meals, snacks, travel, and other incidental expenses relative to the conduct of this activity shall be charged to participating schools' Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses/local/division funds, or other available resources subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This memorandum serves as the **Travel Order** of all concerned. 5.



Jesus St., Brgy. Pulungbulu, Angeles City 2009 (045) 901-9498/angeles.city@deped.gov.ph



## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

6. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.



ENGR. EDGARD C. DOMINGO PhD, CESO Y Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: As stated Reference: RM-228 , s.2024 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects.

MADRASAH RFOT MUSABAQAH

ANPA/PSDS/DMEPFP/May 14, 2024



Jesus St., Brgy. Pulungbulu, Angeles City 2009 (045) 901-9498/angeles.city@deped.gov.ph